by the Contractor, listing the procedures it has undertaken to procure Subcontractors in 
accordance with this Appendix EE. 

As used in this Appendix EE the term “Licensee Contract” shall mean (i) a written 
agreement or purchase order instrument, providing for a total expenditure in excess of twenty-
five thousand dollars ($25,000), whereby a Licensee contracting agency is committed to expend 
or does expend funds in return for labor, services, supplies, equipment, materials or any 
combination of the foregoing, to be performed for, or rendered or furnished to the Licensee; or